FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

08-06-1999



101111349

DECODDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

1076-D-009	····	PATENTS ONL	.Y	
	er of Patents and Tra		ttached original document(s) or	copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document ID#	Ion-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	2
Correction of PT	O Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Docum		(For Us	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	Dep	partmental File Secret	File
Conveying Party(i	es)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached	
Name (line 1) Sun	g Hak Baik			Month Day Y 07 28 9
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached
Name (line 1) Young	-An Hat Co. Lt	d	1 1 1	ocument to be r an assignment a
Name (line 2)				eiving party is n miciled in the Ur
				ites, an appointr a domestic
Address (line 1) 202-1	Ojung-Dong Oju	ng-Gu		resentative is at esignation must
Address (line 2) Buche	on City			parate document signment.)
			(21, 170	
Address (line 3) Gyung	City	Korea State/Country	421-170 Zip Code	
Domestic Represe	entative Name a	nd Address Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1	1519B			
Expires 06/30/99					
OND DEST	0027				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 302-8989					
Name James V. Costigan; Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.C.					
Address (line 1) 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036					
Address (line 2)					
Address (tine 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. North Day Year 07 28 99					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT					
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1540					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \overline{X} No \overline{X}					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
James V. Costigan, Reg. No. 25,669 August 2, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

Docket No.: 1076-D-009

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Sung Hak Baik of 202-1 Ojung-Dong Ojung-Gu, Bucheon City, Gyunggi-Do, Korea 421-170, sell and assign to Young-An Hat Co., Ltd., 202-1 Ojung-Dong Ojung-Gu, Bucheon City, Gyunggi-Do, Korea 421-170, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "BOW HUNTER GREEN CAMOUFLAGE FABRIC" as described in the United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries including the right to claim the priority of said United States Patent Application.

Dated: July 28, 1999

Name: Sung Hak Baik